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IT
 DESCRIZIONE

Lampeggiatore a LED in ABS con alimentazione a 24/110/230 V 
e predisposto per attacco antenna. 

Installazione

• Predisporre i cavi necessari all’alimentazione.
• Preparare la base A forando (max ø 5) sulle impronte Ⓐ e 

sfondando quella per i cavi Ⓑ con un cacciavite.
• SE MONTATO A PARETE, usare il supporto B fi ssandolo 

con viti e tasselli adeguati al tipo di parete (max ø 8).
• Inserire i dadi ① sulle sedi apposite Ⓒ del supporto B.
• Passare i cavi e fi ssare la base sul supporto con le viti ②.
• SE MONTATO IN PIANO, passare i cavi e fi ssare la base 
A con viti e tasselli adeguati al tipo di piano (max ø 8).

• Collegare i cavi alla scheda C e fi ssarla capovolta alla base 
con le viti ③.

• Staccare manualmente il corpo del lampeggiatore D dal 
rifl ettore E e fi ssarlo sopra la base A con le viti ④.

• Infi ne montare il rifl ettore fi ssandolo con le viti di sicurezza 
⑤ mediante chiave esagonale da 3 mm.

 Se non presente sull’automazione, prevedere un fusibile di 
protezione da 630 mA.

 Dati tecnici

Tipo DADOO

Alimentazione
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Potenza
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

Intermittenza/lavoro 50%

Grado di protezione IP 54

Classe circuiti

Dichiarazione  - Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. dichiara che questo disposi-
tivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti stabilite dalle 
direttive 2006/95/CE e 2004/108/CE.
Su richiesta è disponibile la copia conforme all’originale della dichiarazione di 
conformità.

Dismissione e smaltimento - Prima di procedere è sempre opportuno verifi care le 
normative specifi che vigeni nel luogo d’installazione. I componenti dell’imballo (cartone, 
plastiche, etc.) sono assimilabili ai rifi uti solidi urbani e possono essere smaltiti senza 
alcuna diffi  coltà, semplicemente eff ettuando la raccolta diff erenziata per il riciclaggio.
Altri componenti (schede elettroniche, batterie dei trasmettitori, etc.) possono invece 
contenere sostanze inquinanti. Vanno quindi rimossi e consegnati a ditte autorizzate al 
recupero e allo smaltimento degli stessi.
NON DISPERDERE NELL’AMBIENTE!

I dati e le informazioni indicate in questo manuale sono da ritenersi suscettibili di 
modifica in qualsiasi momento e senza obbligo di preavviso.

EN
 DESCRIPTION

ABS fl ashing LED with 24/110/230 V power supply. Antenna 
connection possible. 

Installation

• Prepare the power cables required.
• Prepare the base A by drilling (max ø 5) the marked points 
Ⓐ and piercing Ⓑ with a screwdriver.

• IF MOUNTED ON THE WALL, use the support B secur-
ing it using appropriate screws and plugs for the type 
of wall (max ø 8).

• Insert the nuts ① in position Ⓒ on the support B.
• Pass the cables through and secure the base to the support 

using the screws ②.
• IF MOUNTED ON THE GROUND, pass the cables through 

and secure the base A using appropriate screws and 
plugs for the type of surface (max ø 8).

• Connect the cables to the board C and secure it upside 
down to the base using the screws ③.

• Manually detach the body of the fl ashing light D from the 
refl ector E and secure it above the base A using the 
screws ④.

• Finally, assembly the refl ector, securing it using the safety 
screws ⑤ and a 3 mm hex key.

 Install a 630 mA safety fuse if not featured on the operator.

Technical data

Type DADOO

Power supply
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Power
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

Intermittence/work 50%

Protection rating IP 54

Circuit class

Declaration  - Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. declares that this device com-
plies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions established in 
Directives 2006/95/EC and 2004/108/EC.
A true copy of the declaration of conformity is available upon request.

Decommissioning and disposal - Before proceeding, it is always advisable to check 
specifi c regulations in force in the place of disposal. Packaging components (cardboard, 
plastic etc) can be disposed of together with normal household waste without any diffi  culty, 
by simply separating the diff erent types of waste and recycling them.
Other components (circuit boards, transmitter batteries etc.), on the other hand, may 
contain pollutants. They should therefore be removed and handed over to companies 
authorised to recover and recycle them.
DISPOSE OF PROPERLY!

The data and information provided in this manual are subject to change at any 
time without prior notice.

FR
 DESCRIPTION

Clignotant à LED en ABS alimenté à 24/110/230 V avec équipement 
pour la fi xation de l'antenne.

Installation

• Prévoir les câbles d'alimentation nécessaires.
• Préparer la base A en perçant des trous (max. ø 5) au niveau des 

repères Ⓐ et en enfonçant les trous préformés pour le passage 
des câbles Ⓑ à l'aide d'un tournevis.

• EN CAS DE MONTAGE AU MUR, utiliser le support B et le 
fi xer à l'aide de vis et de chevilles appropriées au type de 
mur (max. ø 8).

• Introduire les écrous ① dans les logements spécifi ques 
Ⓒ du support B.

• Faire passer les câbles et fi xer la base sur le support à 
l'aide des vis ②.

• EN CAS DE MONTAGE HORIZONTAL, faire passer les câbles 
et fi xer la base A à l'aide de vis et de chevilles appropriées 
au type de surface (max. ø 8).

• Connecter les câbles à la carte C et la fi xer, renversée, à la base 
à l'aide des vis ③.

• Détacher manuellement le corps du clignotant D du réfl ecteur 
E et le fi xer sur la base A à l'aide des vis ④.

• Appliquer enfi n le réfl ecteur en le fi xant à l'aide des vis de blocage 
⑤ au moyen d'une clé hexagonale de 3 mm.

 Prévoir un fusible de protection de 630 mA sur l'automatisme 
si celui-ci devait en être dépourvu.

Données techniques

Type DADOO

Alimentation
24 VCA/CC - 110 VCA -
230 VCA

Puissance
6 W (24 VCA) / 5 W (24 VCC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

Intermittence/fonctionnement 50%

Degré de protection IP 54

Classe circuits

Déclaration  - Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. déclare que ce dispositif est 
conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux dispositions pertinentes établies par les 
directives 2006/95/CE et 2004/108/CE.
La copie conforme à l'original de la déclaration de conformité est disponible sur 
demande.

Mise au rebut et élimination - Avant d’eff ectuer ces opérations, il est toujours 
recommandé de vérifi er les  normes spécifi ques en vigueur sur le lieu d’installation. Les 
composants de l’emballage (carton, plastiques, etc.) sont assimilables aux déchets urbains 
solides et peuvent être éliminés sans aucune diffi  culté, en procédant tout simplement à 
la collecte diff érenciée pour le recyclage.
D’autres composants (cartes électroniques, batteries des émetteurs, etc.) peuvent par 
contre contenir des substances polluantes. Il faut donc les désinstaller et les remettre 
aux entreprises autorisées à les récupérer et à les éliminer.
NE PAS JETER DANS LA NATURE !

Les données et les informations contenues dans ce manuel sont susceptibles 
de subir des modifications à tout moment et sans aucun préavis.
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NL
 BESCHRIJVING

Ledknipperlicht in ABS met aansluitspanning 24/110/230 V en 
met antenneaansluiting. 

Installatie

• Zorg voor de nodige stroomkabels.
• De sokkel voorbereiden A boor (max ø 5) de gestanste 

openingen Ⓐ en breek de opening voor de kabels Ⓑ met 
een schroevendraaier.

• Gebruik voor MONTAGE AAN DE WAND de houder B en 
zet die vast met geschikte schroeven en pluggen voor het 
wandtype (max ø 8).

• Monteer de moeren ① in de zittingen Ⓒ in de houder B.
• Haal de kabels erdoor en zet de houder vast met de 

schroeven ②.
• Haal voor een HORIZONTALE MONTAGE de kabels erdoor 

en bevestig de sokkel A met geschikte schroeven en 
pluggen voor de ondergrond (max  ø 8).

• Verbind de kabels met de printkaart C en bevestig de print 
ondersteboven in de sokkel met de schroeven ③.

• Haal de knipperlichtplaat D uit de houder E en bevestig de 
plaat op de sokkel A met de schroeven ④.

• Monteer tot slot het geheel met de veiligheidsschroeven ⑤ 
met een inbussleutel van 3 mm.

 Plaats een zekering van 630 mA als er geen op de automa-
tisering zit.

Technische gegevens

Type DADOO

Aansluitspanning
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Vermogen
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V) W

Aantal bewegingen 50%

Beveiligingsgraad IP 54

Circuitindeling

Verklaring van overeenstemming  - Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. ver-
klaart hierbĳ  dat de apparatuur voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere ter 
zake doende voorschriften van de richtlĳ nen 2006/95/EG en 2004/108/EG.
Op verzoek is een kopie van de verklaring van overeenstemming verkrĳ gbaar.

Buiten gebruik stellen en slopen - Voordat u begint te slopen, doet u er goed aan 
om de geldende voorschriften terzake in het land van installatie te controleren. Verpak-
kingselementen (karton, plastic enzovoort) worden ingedeeld als normaal stedelĳ k afval 
en moeten alleen worden gescheiden voor de recyclage.
Andere componenten zoals elektronische kaarten, zenderbatterĳ en enzovoort kunnen 
vervuilende stoff en bevatten. Lever deze in bĳ  erkende afvalbedrĳ ven voor beheer van 
schadelĳ k afval.
VERVUIL HET MILIEU NIET MET AFVAL!

De gegevens en de informatie in deze gebruiksaanwijzing kunnen worden gewijzigd op 
elk ogenblik en zonder verplichting tot voorafgaande waarschuwing.

DE
 BESCHREIBUNG

LED-Blinkleuchte aus ABS, Betriebsspannung 24/110/230 V mit 
Antennensteckplatz. 

Montage

• Die notwendigen Stromkabel verlegen. 
• Grundplatte A vorbereiten,  dazu die vorgestanzten Löcher (max. 

ø 5) durchbohren Ⓐ und den Kabeldurchlass mit Ⓑeinem 
Schraubenzieher durchstechen.  

• BEI WANDMONTAGE, die Halterung B verwenden und 
mit für die Wand geeigneten Schrauben und Dübeln 
(max. ø 8) befestigen.

• Muttern an den ①dafür vorgesehenen Stellen auf der Ⓒ 
Halterung B einstecken.

• Kabel durchziehen und Grundplatte mit den Schrauben 
auf der Halterung befestigen ②.

• BEI EBENER MONTAGE, Kabel durchziehen und Grund-
platte  A mit für die Fläche geeigneten Schrauben und 
Dübeln (max. ø 8) befestigen.

• Kabel an die Platine C anschließen und diese umgedreht 
mit den Schrauben auf der Grundplatte befestigen ③.

• Blinkleuchte D von Hand  vom Refl ektor E abnehmen  und 
auf der Grundplatte A befestigen,  dazu die Schrauben 
verwenden ④.

• Zum Schluss den Refl ektor mit den Sicherheitsschrauben und 
dem ⑤3 mm Sechskantschlüssel befestigen.

 Wenn nicht im Antrieb vorhanden, eine Schmelzsicherung 
zu 630 mA vorsehen.

Technische Daten

Typ DADOO

Betriebsspannung
24 V AC/DC- 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Leistung
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

ED 50%

Schutzart IP 54

Klasse Stromkreis

Herstellererklärung  - Die Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. bestätigt, dass 
dieses Gerät den grundlegenden Anforderungen und entsprechenden Bestimmun-
gen der Richtlinien 2006/95/EG und 2004/108/EG entspricht.
Auf Anfrage ist eine dem Original entsprechende Kopie der Konformitätserklärung 
verfügbar.

Abbau und Entsorgung - Vor der Entsorgung ist es empfehlenswert, sich über die am 
Installationsort geltenden Vorschriften zu informieren. Die Bestandteile der Verpackung 
(Pappe, Kunststoff  usw.) können getrennt gesammelt mit dem normalen Hausmüll ent-
sorgt werden.
Weitere Bestandteile (Platinen, Handsenderbatterien usw.) können Schadstoff e ent-
halten. Sie müssen dementsprechend entfernt und in zugelassenen Fachbetrieben 
entsorgt werden.
NICHT IN DIE UMWELT GELANGEN LASSEN!

Die in dieser Anleitung enthaltenen Angaben und Informationen können jederzeit, ohne 
Vorankündigung geändert werden. 

ES
 DESCRIPCIÓN

Lámpara de LED en ABS con alimentación de 24/110/230 V y 
predisposición para conexión de antena. 

Instalación

• Predisponer los cables necesarios para la alimentación.
• Preparar la base A taladrando (máx ø 5) en las cavidades Ⓐ y 

marcar la correspondiente a los cables Ⓑ con un destornillador.
• SI ESTÁ MONTADO A LA PARED, usar el soporte B fi jándolo 

con tornillos y tacos aptos para el tipo de pared (máx ø 8).
• Colocar las tuercas ① en los respectivos alojamientos 
Ⓒ del soporte B.

• Pasar los cables y fi jar la base con los tornillos en el 
soporte②.

• SI ESTÁ MONTADO SOBRE UN PLANO, pasar los cables 
y fi jar la base A con tornillos y tacos aptos para el tipo 
de superfi cie (máx ø 8).

• Conectar  los cables a la tarjeta C y fi jarla a la base al revés 
con los tornillos ③.

• Extraer manualmente el cuerpo de la lámpara D del refl ector 
E y fi jarlo sobre la base A con los tornillos ④.

• Por último montar el refl ector fi jándolo con los tornillos de 
seguridad ⑤ mediante una llave hexagonal de 3 mm.

 Si no está presente en la automatización disponer un fusi-
ble de protección de 630 mA.

Datos técnicos

Tipo DADOO

Alimentación
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Potencia
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

Intermitencia/funcionamiento 50%

Grado de protección IP 54

Clase circuitos

Directiva  Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. declara que este dispositivo 
cumple con los requisitos esenciales y con las demás disposiciones pertinentes 
establecidas por las Directivas 2006/95/CE y 2004/108/CE.
A petición está disponible la copia conforme al original de la declaración de con-
formidad.

Desguace y reciclado - Antes de operar es siempre conveniente verifi car las normativas 
específi cas vigentes en el lugar donde se efectuará la instalación. Los componentes 
del embalaje (cartón, plástico, etc.) son asimilables a los deshechos sólidos urbanos y 
pueden eliminarse sin difi cultad efectuando la recogida diferenciada para el sucesivo 
reciclaje de dichos materiales.
Otros componentes (tarjetas electrónicas, baterías de emisores, etc.) podrían contener 
sustancias que contaminan. Se deben quitar de los equipos y entregar a las empresas 
autorizadas para la recuperación y el reciclado de los mismos.
¡NO DISEMINAR EN EL MEDIOAMBIENTE!

Los datos y las informaciones contenidas en este manual pueden ser modificados en 
cualquier momento sin obligación de preaviso..

PT
 DESCRIÇÃO

Lâmpada sinalizadora LED em ABS com alimentação a 24/110/230 
V e preparada para conexão de antena. 

 Instalação

• Prepare os cabos necessários para a alimentação.
• Prepare a base A a furar (máx ø 5) nas marcas Ⓐ e a perfurar 

a dos cabos Ⓑ com uma chave de fendas.
• SE MONTADO NA PAREDE, use o suporte B a fi xá-lo 

com parafusos e buchas adequados ao tipo de parede 
(máx ø 8).

• Insira os roscas ① nos sítios existentes Ⓒ do suporte B.
• Passe os cabos e fi xe a base no suporte com os para-

fusos②.
• SE MONTADO NA HORIZONTAL, passe os cabos e fi xe a 

base A com parafusos e buchas apropriadas ao tipo de 
material (máx.ø 8).

• Ligue os cabos na placa C e fi xe-a contrária à base com 
os parafusos.③.

• Solte manualmente o corpo da lâmpada sinalizadora D do 
refl ector E e fi xe cima da base A com os parafusos ④.

• Monte então, o refl ector a fi xá-lo com os parafusos de segu-
rança ⑤ através da chave sextavada de 3 mm.

 Se não forem previstos na automatização, coloque um fusível 
de protecção de 630 mA.

 

Dados técnicos

Tipo DADOO

Alimentação
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Potência
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

Trabalho intermitente 50%

Grau de protecção IP 54

Classe de circuitos

Declaração  - Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. declara que este dispositivo 
respeita os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições pertinentes estabelecidas 
pela Directiva 2006/95/CE e 2004/108/CE.
É disponível, sob solicitação, uma cópia da declaração de conformidade idêntica 
ao original.

Desmantelamento e eliminação - Antes de proceder é sempre oportuno verifi car 
as normas específi cas vigentes no local da instalação. Os componentes da embalagem 
(papelão, plástico, etc.) podem ser considerados resíduos sólidos urbanos e podem 
ser eliminados sem qualquer difi culdade, simplesmente efectuando a colecta selectiva 
para sua reciclagem.
Outros componentes (placas electrónicas, baterias de transmissores, etc.) contrariamente 
podem conter substâncias poluentes. Portanto, devem ser retirados e entregues às 
empresas autorizadas pela recuperação e eliminação dos mesmos.
NÃO DEIXE NO MEIO AMBIENTE!

Os dados e as informações indicadas neste manual devem  ser considerados susceptí-
veis de alterações a qualquer momento e sem obrigação de prévio aviso.

PL
 OPIS

Lampa ostrzegawcza LED, wykonana z ABS, z zasilaniem 
24/110/230 V, przygotowana do podłączenia anteny. 

Instalacja

• Przygotować   niezbędne dla zasilania.
• Przygotować podstawę A - wywiercić otwory (maks. ø 5) w 

miejscach zaznaczonych fabrycznie Ⓐ i przebić otwory dla 
przewodów Ⓑ przy pomocy śrubokrętu.

• W PRZYPADKU MONTAŻU NA ŚCIANIE, posłużyć się 
wspornikiem B, mocując go śrubami i kołkami dobranymi 
do typu ściany (maks. ø 8).

• Włożyć nakrętki ① do odpowiednich gniazd Ⓒ we 
wsporniku B.

• Przeprowadzić przewody i zamocować podstawę na 
wsporniku przy pomocy śrub ②.

• W PRZYPADKU MONTAŻU POZIOMEGO, przeprowadzić 
przewody i zamocować podstawę A śrubami i kołkami 
dobranymi do typu płaszczyzny (maks. ø 8).

• Podłączyć przewody do płyty C i zamocować ją w odwróconej 
pozycji do podstawy przy pomocy śrub ③.

• Odłączyć ręcznie korpus lampy D od refl ektora E i zamocować 
go na podstawie A przy pomocy śrub ④.

• Na zakończenie zamontować refl ektor, mocując go śrubami 
zabezpieczającymi ⑤ przy użyciu klucza sześciokątnego 3 mm.

 Jeżeli automatyka nie została wyposażona w bezpiecznik, 
należy przygotować bezpiecznik o wartości 630 mA.

Dane techniczne

Typ DADOO

Zasilanie
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Moc
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) /  W (230 V)

Sprawność 50%

Stopień ochrony IP 54

Klasa obwodów

Deklaracja  - Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. deklaruje, że niniejsze urządzenie jest 
zgodne z podstawowymi wymogami i odnośnymi przepisami, ustalonymi przez Dyrektywę 
2006/95/WE i 2004/108/WE.
Na życzenie jest dostępna kopia deklaracji zgodności zgodna z oryginałem.

Złomowanie - Przed przystąpieniem do złomowania, zawsze należy zapoznać się z 
regulacjami prawnymi dotyczącymi danego rodzaju materiału obowiązującymi w miejscu 
instalacji. Elementy opakowania (karton, plastik, itd.), są przyjmowane ze stałymi odpadami 
miejskimi i mogą być likwidowane bez żadnej trudności, wykonując selektywną zbiórkę 
odpadów do ponownego przerobu.
Inne elementy (płyty elektroniczne, przekaźniki, itd.), mogą natomiast zawierać substancje 
zanieczyszczające. Należy je więc usunąć i oddać do zakładów wyspecjalizowanych do 
ich przetworzenia.

NIE PORZUCAĆ W ŚRODOWISKU!

Producent zastrzega sobie prawo wprowadzania zmian bez wcześniejszego powiado-
mienia.

RU
 ОПИСАНИЕ

Светодиодная сигнальная лампа из ABS-пластика с электропитанием 
24/110/230 В и возможностью установки антенны. 

Монтаж

• Проведите кабели электропитания через специально предусмо-
тренные для них отверстия.

• Подготовьте монтажное основание A, просверлив отверстия (макс. 
ø 5) в предварительно размеченных местах Ⓐ и пробив отверстия 
для прокладки кабелей Ⓑ с помощью отвертки.

• ПРИ МОНТАЖЕ НА СТЕНУ используйте суппорт B, зафик-
сировав его на стене с помощью подходящих крепежных 
деталей (макс. ø 8).

• Закрутите гайки ① в соответствующих местах Ⓒ суппорта 
B.

• Проведите кабели и зафиксируйте основание на суппорте с 
помощью саморезов ②.

• ПРИ МОНТАЖЕ НА СТЕНУ проложите кабели и зафиксируйте 
основание A с помощью саморезов и дюбелей, выбранных 
с учетом особенностей монтажной поверхности (макс. ø 8).

• Подсоедините провода к плате C и зафиксируйте ее в перевер-
нутом виде на основании с помощью саморезов ③.

• Отсоедините вручную корпус сигнальной лампы D от рефлектора 
E и зафиксируйте его на основании A посредством саморезов ④.

• Установите рефлектор и зафиксируйте его с помощью саморезов 
⑤ и шестигранного ключа 3 мм.

 Установите защитный плавкий предохранитель 630 мА, если 
он не предусмотрен в конструкции автоматики.

Технические характеристики

Модель DADOO

Электропитание
=/~24 В - ~110 В -
~230 В

Мощность
6 Вт (~24 В) / 5 Вт (=24 В)
4 Вт (110 В) / 7 Вт (230 В) 

Интенсивность использования 50%

Класс защиты IP 54

Класс электрической цепи

Декларация о соответствии  -- Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. заявляет, 
что это устройство соответствует основным требованиям и положениям, уста-
новленным Директивами 2006/95/CE и 2004/108/CE.
По требованию заказчика может быть предоставлена копия декларации, со-
ответствующая оригиналу.

Утилизация отходов - Утилизацию необходимо проводить в соответствии с 
действующим законодательством местности, в которой производилась эксплуатация 
изделия. Упаковочные компоненты (картон, пластмасса и т.д.) — твердые отходы, 
утилизируемые без каких-либо специфических трудностей. Необходимо просто 
разделить их так, чтобы они могли быть переработаны.
Другие компоненты (электрические монтажные платы, элементы питания дис-
танционного управления и т.д.) могут содержать опасные отходы. Они должны 
передаваться компаниям, имеющим лицензию на их переработку.
НЕ ЗАГРЯЗНЯЙТЕ ОКРУЖАЮЩУЮ СРЕДУ!

Все данные и информация, содержащиеся в этой инструкции, могут быть из-
менены в любое время и без предварительного уведомления.

HU
 LEÍRÁS

ABS ledes villogó fi gyelmeztető lámpa, tápfeszültsége 24/110/230 
V, antenna csatlakozáshoz előkészítve. 

Felszerelés

• Készítse elő a szükséges tápkábeleket.
• Készítse elő az alapot A , fúrja ki (max. ø 5) Ⓐ és üsse ki a 

kábelek nyílását Ⓑ egy csavarhúzóval.
• FALI FELSZERELÉS ESETÉN alkalmazza a tartót B, rög-

zítse a fal típusának megfelelő csavarokkal és dübelekkel 
(max. ø 8).

• Helyezze be az anyákat ① a helyükre Ⓒ a tartóba B.
• Vezesse be a kábeleket és rögzítse az alapot a tartóra a 

csavarokkal ②.
• LAPOS FELÜLETRE TÖRTÉNŐ FELSZERELÉS ESETÉN 

vezesse át a kábeleket és rögzítse az alapot  A a felület 
típusának megfelelő csavarokkal és dübelekkel (max. ø 8).

• Kösse be a kábeleket a kártyához C és rögzítse megfordítva 
az alaphoz a csavarokkal ③.

• Kézileg távolítsa el a villogó fi gyelmeztető lámpa testét D 
a refl ektorról E és rögzítse az alapra A a csavarokkal ④.

• Végül szerelje fel a refl ektort a biztonsági csavarokkal ⑤ 3 
mm-es imbuszkulccsal.

 Amennyiben nem része az automatikának, szereljen fel egy 
630 mA-es védőbiztosítékot.

Műszaki adatok

Típus DADOO

Tápfeszültség
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Teljesítmény
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

Üzemhányad 50%

Érintésvédelmi osztály IP 54

Áramkörök szigetelési osztálya

Nyilatkozat  - A Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. kijelenti, hogy a jelen ter-
mék megfelel a 2006/95/EK és 2004/108/EK irányelvek alkalmazható részeiben 
megállapított alapvető követelményeknek és vonatkozó előírásoknak.
Igényelhető a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat eredeti másolata.

Szétszerelés és semlegesítés - Mindig ellenőrizze  az érvényes helyi előírások 
speciális rendelkezéseit. A csomagolás elemei (kartonpapír, műanyag stb.) a települési 
szilárd hulladékokhoz hasonlóan, a szelektív hulladékgyűjtés keretében selejtezhetők.
Más alkatrészek (elektronikus panelek, távkapcsolók elemei stb.) környezetszennyező 
anyagokat tartalmazhatnak. Ezeket ezért le kell szerelni és az összegyűjtésükre szakosodott 
vállalatok telepein leadni.
KERÜLNI KELL A KÖRNYEZETBE JUTÁSÁT!

A jelen kézikönyvben található adatok és információk bármikor és előzetes figyelmez-
tetés nélkül módosíthatók.

HR
 OPIS

LED signalna lampa u ABS plastici s napajanjem na 24/110/230 
V, predviđena za priključak antene. 

Montaža

• Pripremiti potrebne kablove za napajanje.
• Pripremiti postolje A  i probušiti (max. ø 5) označene otvore 
Ⓐ  te pomoću odvijača probiti otvor za kablove Ⓑ.

• AKO SE MONTIRA NA ZID, upotrijebiti nosač B i 
pričvrstiti ga s odgovarajućim vijcima i učvrsnicama 
na zid (max. ø 8).

• Postaviti matice ① u predviđena sjedišta Ⓒ nosača B.
• Provući kablove i pričvrstiti postolje na nosač s vijcima ②.
• AKO SE MONTIRA NA VODORAVNU POVRŠINU, provući 

kablove i pričvrstiti postolje  A s odgovarajućim vijcima 
i učvrsnicama, prema vrsti površine (max. ø 8).

• Spojiti kablove na karticu C te ju pričvrstiti preokrenutu na 
postolje s vijcima ③.

• Rukom otkačiti tijelo signalne lampe D s refl ektora E  i 
pričvrstiti ga na postolje A s vijcima ④.

• Na kraju postaviti refl ektor i pričvrstiti ga sa sigurnosnim 
vijcima ⑤ pomoću šesterostranog ključa od 3 mm.

 Predvidjeti zaštitni osigurač od 630 mA, ukoliko ga nema 
na automatici.

Tehnički podaci

Tip KLED

Napajanje
24 V AC/DC - 110 V AC -
230 V AC

Snaga
6 W (24 V AC) / 5 W (24 V DC)
4 W (110 V) / 7 W (230 V)

Prekidanje/rad 50%

Stupanj zaštite IP 54

Klasa strujnih krugova

Izjava  - CAME Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj u skladu 
s bitnim zahtjevima i drugim odgovarajućim odredbama iz Direktiva 2006/95/EZ i 
2004/108/EZ.
Prijepis sukladan s izvornikom izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na upit.

Prestanak uporabe i zbrinjavanje - Prije zbrinjavanja uvijek je preporučljivo provjeriti 
specifi čne važeće propise u mjestu ugradnje. Sastavni dijelovi ambalaže (karton, plastika 
i dr.) smatraju se krutim komunalnim otpadom i njihovo zbrinjavanje ne predstavlja 
poteškoće zahvaljujući odvojenom prikupljanju otpada za reciklažu.
Ostali dijelovi (elektroničke kartice, baterije odašiljača i dr.) mogu sadržavati oneči-
šćujuće tvari. Stoga se moraju ukloniti i predati ovlaštenim poduzećima za skupljanje 
i zbrinjavanje takvog otpada.
NE BACAJTE U OKOLIŠ!

Podaci i informacije navedeni u ovom priručniku podložni su izmjenama u bilo kojem 
trenutku bez obveze prethodne obavijesti.

UK
 ОПИС

Світлодіодний індикатор, виготовлений з ABS-пластику, з напругою 
живлення 24/110/230 В та роз'ємом для підключення антени. 

Монтаж

• Прокладіть електричні кабелі, необхідні для електричного 
живлення.

• Підготуйте основу A, зробивши отвори (макс. ø 5) у намічених 
точках Ⓐ та звільнивши отвір для проведення кабелів Ⓑ за 
допомогою викрутки.

• У ВИПАДКУ НАКЛАДНОГО МОНТАЖУ ПРИСТРОЮ ско-
ристайтеся кронштейном B, прикріпивши його до стіни 
за допомогою гвинтів та дюбелів, що підходять до типу 
монтажної поверхні (макс. ø 8).

• Одягніть гайки ① на відповідні гвинти Ⓒ кронштейну B.
• Пропустіть кабелі та закріпіть основу на кронштейні за 

допомогою гвинтів ②.
• У ВИПАДКУ ГОРИЗОНТАЛЬНОГО МОНТАЖУ пропустіть 

кабелі та прикріпіть основу A за допомогою гвинтів та дю-
белів, що підходять до типу монтажної поверхні (макс. ø 8).

• Підключіть проводи до плати C, та прикріпіть її у перевернутому 
положенні до основи за допомогою гвинтів ③.

• Вручну роз'єднайте корпус індикатору D та відбивач E та 
прикріпіть корпус до основи A за допомогою гвинтів ④.

• Нарешті  встановіть відбивач та закріпіть його запобіжними 
гвинтами ⑤ за допомогою шестигранного ключа на 3 мм.

 Забезпечте автоматику запобіжником на 640 мА, якщо він 
ще не встановлений.

Технічні характеристики

Модель DADOO

Електричне живлення
~/= 24 В - ~110 В -
~230 В

Потужність
6 Вт (~24 В) / 5 Вт (= 24 В)
4 Вт (110 В) / 7 Вт (230 В)

Інтенсивність використання 50 %

Клас захисту IP 54

Клас електричного кола

Декларація  - Came Cancelli Automatici S.p.A. заявляє,що даний прилад 
відповідає основним вимогам та іншим положенням, визначеним у Директи-
вах 2006/42/CE та 2004/108/CE.
За вимогою замовника може бути надана копія декларації, що відповідає 
оригіналу.

Утилізація - Перед початком утилізації рекомендується завжди перевіряти норми 
відповідного законодавства, які діють в місцевості монтажу виробу. Пакувальні 
компоненти (картон, пластмаса тощо) вважаються твердими відходами, які можна 
легко утилізувати шляхом їх роздільного збирання для повторної переробки.
Інші компоненти (електронні плати, елементи живлення дистанційного управління 
тощо) можуть містити забруднюючі речовини. Такі компоненти необхідно демон-
тувати та передати компаніям, які мають ліцензію на їх збирання та утилізацію.
НЕ ЗАБРУДНЮЙТЕ НАВКОЛИШНЄ СЕРЕДОВИЩЕ!

Всі дані та інформація, які містяться в цій інструкції, можуть бути змінені в будь-
який момент без попереднього повідомлення.


